
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 17-0300

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Public Health

On agenda: 5/23/2017

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Wendy Van
Wagner, dba In the Kitchen for the provision of Nutrition Education Consultant services for the
County's Nutrition Education and Obesity Prevention (NEOP) Program (Res. 16-471), increasing the
maximum contract price from $29,120 to $34,720, for the period October 1, 2016 through September
30, 2017, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Public Health
(Officer, Agreements, Community Health) (13), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 17-215 Wendy Van Wagner, for Nutrition Education Consultant services, 2. Staff Report -
Wendy Van Wagner d/b/a In the Kitchen Amendment #1 FFY 2016/17, 3. Resolution - Wendy Van
Wagner d/b/a In the Kitchen Amendment #1 FFY 2016/17, 4. Amendment #1 - Wendy Van Wagner
d/b/a In the Kitchen FFY 2016/17

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/23/2017 1 Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Wendy Van
Wagner, dba In the Kitchen for the provision of Nutrition Education Consultant services for the
County's Nutrition Education and Obesity Prevention (NEOP) Program (Res. 16-471), increasing the
maximum contract price from $29,120 to $34,720, for the period October 1, 2016 through September
30, 2017, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

